Pew Global Attitudes Project
Topline Results

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in Pakistan where the sample is disproportionately urban.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

The 2007, 2008, and 2009 Global Attitudes surveys use a different process to generate toplines
than previous Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously
published numbers.

Data from 2002 in Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the revised
numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

Previous trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on
disproportionately urban samples, while the 2009 samples are nationally representative in this
country.

Questions previously released in “Confidence in Obama Lifts U.S. Image Around the World,”
“Pakistani Public Opinion” and “Most Mexicans See Better Life in U.S. — One-In-Three Would
Migrate” include Q2-Q11f, Q11j, Q12a-Q21e, Q21h, Q21m, Q22-Q32, Q35-Q54, Q58, Q60-
Q79, Q82-Q88, Q99.

Questions held for future release: Q11i, Q21g, Q33, Q34, and Q90-Q94.
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Q11g Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: g. Jews

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 5 10 63 22 100
Spring, 2008 2 5 8 68 17 100

Spring, 2006 1 14 15 50 20 100

May, 2005 4 14 16 44 23 100

March, 2004 6 21 17 32 23 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 0 2 2 93 3 100
Spring, 2008 0 3 3 92 3 100

Spring, 2006 0 2 15 82 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 2 95 1 100
Spring, 2008 1 2 2 94 2 100

Spring, 2006 0 1 2 96 1 100

May, 2005 0 0 1 99 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 1 1 6 92 0 100
Spring, 2008 0 2 8 89 1 100

May, 2005 0 0 1 99 1 100

Palestinian territories Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 3 94 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 51 37 8 3 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 2 8 38 36 16 100
Spring, 2008 2 8 30 36 23 100

Spring, 2006 3 14 34 39 11 100

May, 2005 2 11 40 36 12 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 1 4 11 67 17 100
Spring, 2008 1 3 11 65 21 100

Spring, 2006 1 5 9 62 23 100

May, 2005 0 5 10 64 21 100

March, 2004 1 2 7 73 18 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 17 27 23 21 12 100
Spring, 2008 11 23 21 22 23 100

Spring, 2006 9 19 25 27 20 100
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Q11h Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: h. Christians

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 13 55 23 100
Spring, 2008 2 8 12 62 16 100

Spring, 2006 2 14 15 54 15 100

May, 2005 5 16 17 46 17 100

March, 2004 6 24 19 33 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 12 39 23 26 1 100
Spring, 2008 9 43 28 18 3 100

Spring, 2006 42 40 11 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 11 44 19 25 2 100
Spring, 2008 17 56 17 8 3 100

Spring, 2006 11 50 28 11 1 100

May, 2005 10 48 29 12 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 41 47 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 41 44 12 0 100

May, 2005 63 28 5 2 100

Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 46 20 23 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 43 30 14 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 37 34 9 12 100
Spring, 2008 10 41 30 11 9 100

Spring, 2006 20 44 25 100

May, 2005 17 41 28 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 21 22 39 14 100
Spring, 2008 4 20 17 43 16 100

Spring, 2006 4 23 15 39 19 100

May, 2005 2 20 17 41 20 100

March, 2004 4 20 17 45 14 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 48 28 14 3 100
Spring, 2008 51 27 8 5 100

Spring, 2006 45 34 13 1 100
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Q1l1k Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: k. Hamas
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 4 9 60 26 100
Spring, 2008 2 4 7 58 29 100
Spring, 2007 2 12 8 46 31 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 26 26 24 20 4 100
Spring, 2008 18 24 30 20 7 100
Spring, 2007 20 29 31 18 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 26 30 21 15 8 100
Spring, 2008 22 33 21 16 8 100
Spring, 2007 24 38 25 11 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 15 15 19 49 2 100
Spring, 2008 12 13 22 50 4 100
Spring, 2007 6 19 26 41 8 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 14 30 20 32 3 100
territories g ing 2007 27 35 12 21 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 3 18 76 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 4 27 21 40 100
Spring, 2008 2 21 19 51 100
Spring, 2007 4 38 16 38 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 3 11 12 12 62 100
Spring, 2008 7 11 66 100
Spring, 2007 21 22 43 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 15 19 20 18 28 100
Spring, 2008 16 16 13 17 38 100
Spring, 2007 12 20 17 25 26 100
The Pew ’/’31\.‘
Global !.‘::""Proj ect 30
ttitudes




Q11l Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: |. Hezbollah
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 8 65 24 100
Spring, 2008 1 2 5 71 21 100
Spring, 2007 2 7 8 58 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 20 23 27 30 1 100
Spring, 2008 23 31 29 12 6 100
Spring, 2007 20 36 32 9 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 22 29 28 17 5 100
Spring, 2008 23 28 30 15 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 33 32 12 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 28 56 1 100
Spring, 2008 24 57 2 100
Spring, 2007 25 10 55 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 23 38 12 24 3 100
territories g ing 2007 41 35 11 9 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 3 16 76 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 4 23 21 43 100
Spring, 2008 3 26 15 50 100
Spring, 2007 5 38 16 4 37 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 13 11 12 60 100
Spring, 2008 12 12 60 100
Spring, 2007 25 21 42 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 16 19 18 18 29 100
Spring, 2008 15 14 13 17 41 100
Spring, 2007 16 18 17 22 26 100
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Q21e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Osama bin Laden
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 9 68 22 100
Spring, 2008 1 2 3 77 18 100
Spring, 2007 1 4 8 66 21 100
Spring, 2006 1 3 4 75 17 100
May, 2005 2 3 6 73 14 100
May, 2003 7 8 7 67 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 4 19 31 37 9 100
Spring, 2008 2 16 31 38 13 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 27 41 15 100
Spring, 2006 4 22 42 29 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 8 20 32 29 12 100
Spring, 2008 3 16 33 41 8 100
Spring, 2007 2 18 30 40 10 100
Spring, 2006 0 24 45 30 2 100
May, 2005 25 35 20 18 2 100
May, 2003 38 17 26 18 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 1 1 9 89 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 1 11 87 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 11 84 3 100
May, 2005 0 2 9 78 11 100
May, 2003 4 10 18 64 4 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 17 34 18 29 2 100
territories g ing 2007 26 31 12 23 8 100
May, 2003 39 31 9 15 6 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 23 72 2 100
Spring, 2007 2 82 4 100
May, 2003 4 86 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 3 21 32 21 23 100
Spring, 2008 4 32 23 17 24 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 27 13 21 100
Spring, 2006 4 29 33 19 14 100
May, 2005 8 27 27 10 27 100
May, 2003 19 38 26 10 7 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 14 13 34 35 100
Spring, 2008 15 19 9 19 38 100
Spring, 2007 19 19 10 20 32 100
Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100
May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100
May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 17 15 16 44 8 100
Spring, 2008 21 12 13 40 14 100
Spring, 2007 17 14 12 44 13 100
Spring, 2006 17 16 10 48 8 100
May, 2003 19 9 12 50 10 100
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Q21f For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: f. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 4 13 9 50 24 100
Spring, 2008 7 14 8 52 20 100

Spring, 2007 5 16 14 42 24 100

Spring, 2006 6 19 8 41 26 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 4 22 34 40 1 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 36 38 7 100

Spring, 2007 1 19 37 35 8 100

Spring, 2006 5 21 42 25 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 8 24 32 36 0 100
Spring, 2008 4 20 37 34 4 100

Spring, 2007 1 17 42 36 4 100

Spring, 2006 4 18 43 27 9 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 22 10 61 0 100
Spring, 2008 17 15 62 2 100

Spring, 2007 16 14 10 59 2 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 15 30 18 33 4 100
territories g ing 2007 11 36 14 26 14 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 17 77 3 100
Spring, 2007 3 4 8 80 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 5 38 20 32 100
Spring, 2008 4 32 19 40 100

Spring, 2007 6 45 19 26 100

Spring, 2006 9 39 19 4 29 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 16 21 12 46 100
Spring, 2008 24 19 10 43 100

Spring, 2007 21 20 14 37 100

Spring, 2006 15 17 17 43 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 17 22 24 21 17 100
Spring, 2008 21 17 16 24 22 100

Spring, 2007 18 19 14 28 21 100

Spring, 2006 13 27 16 21 23 100
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Q21i For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: i. Afghan President Hamid Karzai
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 6 10 54 29 100
Spring, 2007 2 13 8 38 39 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 1 16 33 a7 3 100
Spring, 2007 2 28 34 17 19 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 3 15 30 45 9 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 35 19 16 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 0 7 36 33 24 100
Spring, 2007 4 19 22 35 19 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 2 14 20 53 11 100
territories g ing, 2007 2 13 52 23 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 0 26 64 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 2 25 18 49 100
Spring, 2007 2 40 16 4 37 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 11 27 52 100
Spring, 2007 8 15 9 26 42 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 14 22 23 20 21 100
Spring, 2007 15 18 15 25 27 100

Q21j For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right

thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much

confidence, or no confidence at all: j. Hezbollah leader Sheik Hassan Nasrallah
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 0 3 9 63 26 100
Spring, 2007 1 6 9 54 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 4 30 21 44 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 33 27 21 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 25 31 11 33 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 37 24 20 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 29 9 53 1 100
Spring, 2007 27 11 55 2 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 31 34 13 21 1 100
territories g ing, 2007 48 31 7 11 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 2 16 77 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 24 17 48 100
Spring, 2007 36 16 39 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 10 16 63 100
Spring, 2007 14 20 12 48 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 16 19 17 19 28 100
Spring, 2007 15 21 12 27 25 100
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Q21k For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: k. Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 0 1 8 68 22 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 2 6 9 84 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 1 3 4 91 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 1 0 3 95 1 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 0 2 3 94 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 16 39 24 20 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 1 13 22 31 33 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 1 3 37 59 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 14 25 20 21 19 100
Q21I For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: |. Palestinian President Mahmoud Abbas
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 11 10 51 27 100
Spring, 2007 4 14 12 36 35 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 11 22 27 41 0 100
Spring, 2007 31 36 23 7 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 15 18 30 36 1 100
Spring, 2007 19 34 32 12 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 22 36 34 4 100
Spring, 2007 25 25 38 10 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 19 33 16 31 100
territories g ing, 2007 22 34 17 25 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 32 62 100
Spring, 2007 2 19 67 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 4 35 18 39 100
Spring, 2007 4 49 12 30 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 8 16 11 59 100
Spring, 2007 15 21 11 45 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 15 25 23 16 22 100
Spring, 2007 16 19 14 29 23 100
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Q21m For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: m. Saudi King Abdullah
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 7 9 56 28 100
Spring, 2007 4 13 10 38 35 100

May, 2003 4 17 11 44 24 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 40 43 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 45 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 60 32 0 100
Spring, 2007 32 49 2 100

May, 2003 10 32 36 21 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 24 31 14 30 1 100
Spring, 2007 37 42 11 9 1 100

May, 2003 27 29 30 6 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 31 21 40 2 100
territories g ing. 2007 13 39 12 31 5 100
May, 2003 20 30 45 3 100

Israel Spring, 2009 -- 8 25 60 4 100
Spring, 2007 10 25 55 8 100

May, 2003 22 15 43 13 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 13 48 13 2 23 100
May, 2003 15 50 21 3 11 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 41 23 4 29 100
Spring, 2007 52 18 5 23 100

May, 2003 26 34 9 24 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 33 22 14 11 20 100
May, 2003 18 21 24 24 13 100

1. Asked about Saudi Crown Prince and Prime Minister Abdullah in May 2003.
i
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Q55 Which one of the following statements comes closest to your
opinion about educating children?
It is more It is more

important for important for It is equally

boys than for girls than for important for
girls boys boys and girls DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 3 6 89 2 100
Spring, 2007 4 9 86 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 16 12 71 2 100
Spring, 2007 22 4 73 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 19 15 65 1 100
Spring, 2007 19 73 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 96 1 100
Spring, 2007 4 92 0 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 7 8 85 0 100
territories g in 0 2007 13 11 74 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 2 3 93 2 100
Spring, 2007 6 8 84 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 4 2 93 1 100
Spring, 2007 6 2 92 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 6 3 87 4 100
Spring, 2007 17 7 74 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 19 3 78 1 100
Spring, 2007 14 2 84 0 100
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Q56 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Do you think there is a
struggle in our country between groups who want
to modernize the country and Islamic
fundamentalists or don’t you think so?
Yes, thereis a | No, there is not a
struggle struggle DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 54 23 23 100 988
Spring, 2008 68 15 18 100 984
Spring, 2007 52 22 26 100 943
Spring, 2006 58 23 19 100 1001
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 22 72 100 937
Spring, 2008 33 64 100 937
Spring, 2007 33 59 8 100 942
Spring, 2006 29 60 11 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 14 79 7 100 963
Spring, 2008 21 70 9 100 968
Spring, 2007 17 78 5 100 965
Spring, 2006 25 69 6 100 972
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 55 44 1 100 570
Spring, 2008 58 40 2 100 619
Spring, 2007 58 40 2 100 624
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 53 40 7 100 1181
territories g in 0 2007 45 39 17 100 796
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 41 40 19 100 926
Spring, 2008 48 26 26 100 919
Spring, 2007 39 43 18 100 928
Spring, 2006 51 40 9 100 909
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 40 22 38 100 1197
Spring, 2008 46 20 34 100 1198
Spring, 2007 37 25 38 100 1930
Spring, 2006 37 14 49 100 1233
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 37 51 12 100 537
Spring, 2008 38 46 16 100 423
Spring, 2007 36 49 15 100 613
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Q57 ASK IF THERE IS A STRUGGLE IN Q56:
Which side do you identify with more in this
struggle, the groups who want to modernize
the country or Islamic fundamentalists?
Groups who Islamic
want to fundamenta
modernize lists DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 65 16 19 100 536
Spring, 2008 60 20 21 100 651
Spring, 2007 58 22 21 100 490
Spring, 2006 66 16 18 100 581
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 42 58 0 100 207
Spring, 2008 53 39 8 100 307
Spring, 2007 49 32 20 100 311
Spring, 2006 70 27 3 100 271
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 52 a7 1 100 133
Spring, 2008 32 65 3 100 203
Spring, 2007 26 48 26 100 163
Spring, 2006 63 25 12 100 245
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 81 18 1 100 319
Spring, 2008 83 8 9 100 361
Spring, 2007 86 9 5 100 371
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 57 27 16 100 642
territories g in 0 2007 34 38 28 100 378
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 50 40 10 100 384
Spring, 2008 55 34 12 100 441
Spring, 2007 68 27 6 100 353
Spring, 2006 59 28 13 100 457
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 73 16 11 100 481
Spring, 2008 51 44 5 100 542
Spring, 2007 51 41 8 100 696
Spring, 2006 61 34 6 100 508
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 64 33 3 100 200
Spring, 2008 52 46 2 100 161
Spring, 2007 34 62 4 100 221
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Q59 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Do you think tensions
between Sunnis and Shias are limited to Iraq, oris it a
growing problem in the Muslim world more
generally?
More general
Limited to Iraq problem DK/Refused Total N

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 17 52 30 100 988

Spring, 2008 25 44 31 100 984

Spring, 2007 23 42 35 100 943
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 39 59 2 100 937

Spring, 2008 30 62 8 100 937

Spring, 2007 30 58 12 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 41 55 4 100 963

Spring, 2008 37 59 4 100 968

Spring, 2007 36 60 4 100 965
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 5 95 0 100 570

Spring, 2008 4 93 4 100 619

Spring, 2007 11 88 1 100 624
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 25 73 2 100 1181
territories g in 0 2007 33 58 9 100 796
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 38 42 20 100 414
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 47 25 28 100 926

Spring, 2008 43 22 36 100 919

Spring, 2007 52 23 25 100 928
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 11 69 20 100 1197

Spring, 2008 9 69 21 100 1198

Spring, 2007 11 67 22 100 1930
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 35 54 11 100 537

Spring, 2008 37 38 25 100 423

Spring, 2007 33 46 21 100 613
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